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Application Fee and Annual Membership Fee Policy 

 

The 2013 application and membership fee structure are listed below for the following categories 

and classifications: 

 

One-Time Application fee for all types of membership: US$48 (or TT$ 300) 

Application Fees are one-time, non-refundable and payable on all new membership 

applications. 

 

Individual Annual Membership Fee: TT$1,200 or US$ 192 

 

Organization Annual Membership Fee Categories:  

Gold (Up to 12 directors and senior officers): US$1,920 (or TT$12,000) 

Silver (Up to 9 directors and senior officers): US$1,520 (or TT$9,500) 

Bronze (Up to 6 directors and senior officers): US$1,120 (or TT$7,000) 

 

Non-Profit Member:  

50% of the Annual Membership fee for each applicable category. 

 

Annual Membership Fees are due upon the approval of membership and cover the  

twelve (12) month period following the anniversary date of activation or renewal of membership. 

Membership Fees are non-refundable and may be subject to revision every year. 

 

Members who have discontinued their membership at any point, or who fail to renew their 

annual membership within 60 days of expiring would be subject to the Application Fee if, or 

when they choose to renew or reapply for membership. 

 


